
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

<Doc> <RevCode>

<Title>

C

1 1Friday, April 25, 2008

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

CPU_RST

LED1

SD-MISO

BAT-VOL

TMS

A-SCLK

D
3.

3V

R
XD

0
DGND

DGND

C
PU

_R
ST

SD
A0

R
TC

K

LED1

SD-MOSI

D3.3V

D
R

EQ
SD

-M
O

SI

D3.3V

XD
C

S

A-MOSI

ISP-MOD

AGND

D3.3V

RXD1

D
G

N
D

TD
I

TDI

D3.3V

DC-IN

TDO

TX
D

0

KEY2

SD
-M

IS
O

D3.3V

BAT-VOL

D3.3V

SD
-C

S

LED3

D3.3V

D3.3V

KEY6

D2.5V

A-XCS

D3.3V

ISP-MOD

D3.3V

KEY1

TXD1

D2.5V

D
3.

3V

D
3.

3V

RTCK

VRESET

KEY3

SD-SCLK

SD-CS

TCK

XDCS

VR
EF

D
G

N
D

D
G

N
D

D3.3V

A-
M

O
SI

D3.3V

TRST

CPU_RST

DREQ

A-MISO

D3.3V

DGND

A-
M

IS
O

LED2
TD

O

TM
S

TR
ST

KEY4

LED2

DGND

A-
XC

S

D3.3V

D3.3V

A-
SC

LK

TRST

TC
K

SD-SCLK

GND

D3.3V

KEY5

VREF

DGND

PO-INDC-IN

D3.3V

D3.3V

D3.3V

D3.3V

DGND

KEY3

KEY4

KEY2

KEY1

KEY5

KEY6

LE
D

3

TXD0

D3.3V

RXD0

RXD1

D3.3V

TXD1

SC
L0

DGND

SDA0

SDA0

D3.3V

D3.3V
D3.3V

SCL0

D3.3V

SCL0

VRESET

D5.0VPO-IN

D5.0V
D5.0V
D3.3V
D3.3V
P0.21
P1.20
P0.15
P1.22
P0.12
P1.23

DGND
DGND
DGND
DGND
P0.22
P0.23
P0.16
P1.21
P0.13
P0.11

P0.22
P0.21

P0
.2

3

P1.23
P0.11
P0.12
P0.13
P1.22

P1.21
P0.15
P0.16

P1.20

KEY3 12

D-A 0

R36
10k

R35 100

C29

0.1UF

CON2

1 2 3J2

Battary

1

2
3

C36

0.1UF

JP1

HEADER 10X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20

R21 100K

C2

0.1uf

C12 10uF

RES

12

D3 1n4148

R37

10k

KEY4 12

U2

SD-CARD

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10

11CS
DI
VSS1
VCC
CLK
VSS2
DO
RSV1

RSV2
IN

GND

R6

10k

C23
10nF/50V

R5

10k

R4

10k

R8 1k

C31

3V BATTERY

12

C4

0.1uf

R3

10k

R2

10k

R39 100

C28

0.1UF

R14

100K

C25

0.1UF

R38 100

KEY5 12

U6

MAX3232

16
2
6

15

11
10

12
9

1
3
4
5

14
7

13
8

VCC
V+
V-
GND

T1IN
T2IN

R1OUT
R2OUT

C1+
C1-
C2+
C2-

T1OUT
T2OUT

R1IN
R2IN

L1 0

PHONE1

1
2
3
4
5

U1 LM1117/3.3
3

1

2VIN

AD
J VOUT

R18 100K

U7

RX8025

1
2
3
4
5
6
7 8

9
10
11
12
13
14NC

SCL
FOUT
NC
TEST
VDD
FOE NC

NC
/INTA
GND

/INTB
SDA

NC

U5

LPC2138

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49505152535455565758596061626364
P0.21/PWM5/CAP1.3
P0.22/CAP0.0/MAT0.0
RTXC1
P1.19/TRACKPKT3
RTXC2
VSS
VDDA
P1.18/TRACKPKT2
P0.25/AD0.4/AOUT
P0.26/AD0.5
P0.27/AD0.0/CAP0.1/MAT0.1
P1.17/TRACKPKT1
P0.28/AD0.1/CAP0.2/MAT0.2
P0.29/AD0.2/CAP0.3/MAT0.3
P0.30/AD0.3/EINT3/CAP0.0
P1.16/TRACKPKT0

P0
.3

1
VS

S
P0

.0
/T

XD
0/

PW
M

1
P1

.3
1/

/T
R

ST
P0

.1
/R

XD
0/

PW
M

3/
EI

N
T0

P0
.2

/S
C

L0
/C

AP
0.

0
VD

D
P1

.2
6/

R
TC

K
VS

S
P0

.3
/S

D
A0

/M
AT

0.
0/

EI
N

T1
P0

.4
/S

C
K0

/C
AP

0.
1/

AD
0.

6
P1

.2
5/

ET
XI

N
0

P0
.5

/M
IS

O
0/

M
AT

0.
1/

AD
0.

7
P0

.6
/M

O
SI

0/
C

AP
0.

2
P0

.7
/S

SE
L0

/P
W

M
2/

EI
N

T2
P1

.2
4/

TR
AC

EC
LK

P0.8/TXD1/PWM4
P0.9/RXD1/PWM6/EINT3

P0.10/CAP1.0
P1.23/PIPESTAT2

P0.11/CAP1.1/SCL1
P0.12/MAT1.0
P0.13/MAT1.1

P1.22/PIPESTAT1
P0.14/EINT1/SDA1

VSS
VDD

P1.21/PIPESTAT0
P0.15/RI1/EINT2

P0.16/EINT0/MAT0.2/CAP0.2
P0.17/CAP1.2/SCK1/MAT1.2

P1.20/TRACESYNC

VB
AT

VS
S

VD
D

P1
.3

0/
TM

S
P0

.1
8/

C
AP

1.
3/

M
IS

O
1/

M
AT

1.
3

P0
.1

9/
M

AT
1.

2/
M

O
SI

1/
C

AP
1.

2
P0

.2
0/

M
AT

1.
3/

SS
EL

1/
EI

N
T3

P1
.2

9/
TC

K
/R

ES
ET

P0
.2

3
VS

SA
P1

.2
8/

TD
I

XT
AL

2
XT

AL
1

VR
EF

P1
.2

7/
TD

0

R22 10k

C3

47UF

R31

10k

R10

100K

R30

10k

D2 LED

R29

10k

R12

100K

KEY6 12

R28

10k

R15 1k

R27

10k

R11 100

R16 1k

R32 10K

R26

10k

C19 22P

R19 1k

D4
LED

C20 22P

D5
LED

C24

10nF/50V

R20 1k

R33 10k

U3 LM1117/5.0
3

1

2VIN

AD
J VOUT

R9 1k

C32

0.1UF

D6
LED

D7
LED

Q2

32.768K

R7 10k

R24

20

C30 104

C34

0.1UF

R25

20

C17 22pF

U9

FM24C256

1
2
3

4

5

6
7

8

A0
A1
A2

G
N

D

SDA

SCL
WP

3.
3V

C33

0.1UF

KEY1 12

R17

1M
C21 22pF

C8

47UF

C35

0.1UF

C14 10uF

J3

CON20A

1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19

2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20

D9

1N4148

C22 10nF/50V

D1 1N40011 2

P2

COM DB9

5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1

10
11

U8

MAX3232

16
2
6

15

11
10

12
9

1
3
4
5

14
7

13
8

VCC
V+
V-
GND

T1IN
T2IN

R1OUT
R2OUT

C1+
C1-
C2+
C2-

T1OUT
T2OUT

R1IN
R2IN

C11 22P

C5 103

KEY2 12

C1

47UF

C26

0.1UF

P1

COM DB9

5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1

10
11

ISP

12

R13

4.7k

C27

0.1UF

U4

VS1003B

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22

23

24

3635

34
33

32

31

30
29
28

27
26

25

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

41
40

39

38

37

MICP
MICN

XRESET

DGND

CVDD

IOVDD

CVDD

DREQ

GPIO2/DCLK
GPIO3/SDATA

N
C

1
N

C
2

XDCS/BSYNC

IOVDD

VCO

DGND

XTALO

XTALI

IOVDD

DGND
DGND
DGND

XCS

CVDD

N
C

5
N

C
4

GPIO1
GPIO0/SBOOT

TEST

CVDD

SO
SI
SCLK

TX
RX

N
C

3

LINEIN

AGND

LEFT

AVDD

RCAP

AVDD

GBUF

AGND
AGND

RIGHT

AVDD

AGND

D8

1N4148

R23

20

Q1

11.0592M

C9

0.1uf

R34 100

C10 22P

C16 10uF

CSD1 104

Y1

12
.2

88
M

H
Z

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory Pro" 试用版本创建  ÿÿ       www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn

